KAD2710C
300 Unicorn Park Dr., Woburn, MA 01801 Sales: 1-781-497-0060 Sales@kenetinc.com
FemtoCharge is a registered trademark of Kenet, Inc.   Copyright © 2007, Kenet, Inc.
Rev 1.1              Page 1 of 17
Description
The Kenet KAD2710C is the industry’s lowest power,
10-bit ,  h igh performance Analog-to-Digital
converter.  The converter runs at sampling rates up

Rev 1.1               Page 17 of 17
Package Dimensions (mm)
Ordering Guide
This product is compliant with EU directive 2002/95/EC regarding the Restriction of Hazardous Sub-
stances (RoHS). Contact Kenet for a materials declaration for this product.
Ref Min Nom Max Note
A - 0.90 1.00
A1 0.00 0.01 0.05 Per JEDEC MO-220
b 0.18 0.23 0.30 Measured between 0.20 and 0.25mm from plated terminal tip
D 10.00 BSC
D1 9.75 BSC
D2 7.55 7.70 7.85
e 0.50 BSC
E 10.00 BSC
E1 9.75 BSC
E2 7.55 7.70 7.85
L 0.50 0.60 0.65
N 68 Total terminals
ND 17 Terminals in D (x) direction
NE 17 Terminals in E (y) direction
Θ 0   12’
P 0 0.42 0.60
Model Speed Package Temp. Range
KAD2710C-27Q68 275MSPS 68-QFN EP -40°C to +85°C